
Rank Jurisdiction Premium Volume Market Rank Jurisdiction Premium Volume Market
(In Millions US $) Share (In Millions US $) Share

1 United States $2,345,581 38.65% 26 Finland $27,194 0.45%
2 China $574,877 9.47% 27 Thailand $26,622 0.44%
3 Japan $440,648 7.26% 28 Russia $23,593 0.39%
4 United Kingdom $336,510 5.54% 29 Norway $21,077 0.35%
5 France $257,963 4.25% 30 Austria $20,392 0.34%
6 Germany $241,485 3.98% 31 Indonesia $20,383 0.34%
7 South Korea $179,024 2.95% 32 Israel $18,662 0.31%
8 Italy $170,273 2.81% 33 Malaysia $16,634 0.27%
9 Canada $127,903 2.11% 34 Poland $16,574 0.27%

10 Taiwan $121,908 2.01% 35 Portugal $15,527 0.26%
11 India $99,838 1.64% 36 Chile $13,606 0.22%
12 Netherlands $84,348 1.39% 37 United Arab Emirates $12,461 0.21%
13 Australia $79,098 1.30% 38 Argentina $12,119 0.20%
14 Spain $74,062 1.22% 39 Turkey $10,452 0.17%
15 Ireland $73,162 1.21% 40 New Zealand $10,406 0.17%
16 Brazil $72,840 1.20% 41 Saudi Arabia $9,463 0.16%
17 Hong Kong $65,912 1.09% 42 Colombia $9,295 0.15%
18 Switzerland $59,384 0.98% 43 Venezuela $7,764 0.13%
19 South Africa $48,269 0.80% 44 Iran $7,688 0.13%
20 Belgium $37,253 0.61% 45 Czech Republic $7,067 0.12%
21 Sweden $37,092 0.61% 46 Philippines $6,018 0.10%
22 Denmark $36,393 0.60% 47 Vietnam $5,839 0.10%
23 Luxembourg $32,862 0.54% 48 Liechtenstein $5,542 0.09%
24 Singapore $30,609 0.50% 49 Malta $5,344 0.09%
25 Mexico $27,344 0.45% 50 Greece $4,783 0.08%

All the Rest $80,288 1.3%

Worldwide Total $6,069,431 100.00%
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2018 Premium Volume -- Worldwide

Sources: NAIC Financial Data Repository, NAIC IID Filings, US residual market mechanisms, health insurers or captives not filing to FDR, and 
SwissRe Sigma No. 3/2019 for the remainder. (Note, U.S. total does not include deposit-type contract funds.)



Rank Jurisdiction Premium Volume Market Rank Jurisdiction Premium Volume Market
(In Millions US $) Share (In Millions US $) Share

1 China $574,877 9.47% 26 Georgia GA $63,561 1.05%
2 Japan $440,648 7.26% 27 Switzerland $59,384 0.98%
3 California CA $351,101 5.78% 28 Massachusetts MA $56,071 0.92%
4 United Kingdom $336,510 5.54% 29 North Carolina NC $55,487 0.91%
5 France $257,963 4.25% 30 Virginia VA $52,094 0.86%
6 Germany $241,485 3.98% 31 South Africa $48,269 0.80%
7 Texas TX $180,202 2.97% 32 Washington WA $46,945 0.77%
8 South Korea $179,024 2.95% 33 Tennessee TN $44,820 0.74%
9 Italy $170,273 2.81% 34 Minnesota MN $43,921 0.72%

10 Florida FL $167,689 2.76% 35 Missouri MO $40,881 0.67%
11 New York NY $150,361 2.48% 36 Wisconsin WI $39,964 0.66%
12 Canada $127,903 2.11% 37 Indiana IN $39,643 0.65%
13 Taiwan $121,908 2.01% 38 Maryland MD $38,612 0.64%
14 Pennsylvania PA $103,945 1.71% 39 Colorado CO $37,871 0.62%
15 India $99,838 1.64% 40 Belgium $37,253 0.61%
16 Illinois IL $86,528 1.43% 41 Sweden $37,092 0.61%
17 Netherlands $84,348 1.39% 42 Louisiana LA $36,910 0.61%
18 Ohio OH $80,921 1.33% 43 Denmark $36,393 0.60%
19 Australia $79,098 1.30% 44 Arizona AZ $36,024 0.59%
20 New Jersey NJ $76,304 1.26% 45 Luxembourg $32,862 0.54%
21 Spain $74,062 1.22% 46 South Carolina SC $31,605 0.52%
22 Ireland $73,162 1.21% 47 Singapore $30,609 0.50%
23 Brazil $72,840 1.20% 48 Kentucky KY $29,904 0.49%
24 Michigan MI $72,118 1.19% 49 Connecticut CT $28,819 0.47%
25 Hong Kong $65,912 1.09% 50 Mexico $27,344 0.45%

All the Rest $768,071 12.65%

Worldwide Total $6,069,431 100.00%
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2018 Premium Volume -- Worldwide (An Alternative Look)

Sources: NAIC Financial Data Repository, NAIC IID Filings, US residual market mechanisms, health insurers or captives not filing to FDR, and 
SwissRe Sigma No. 3/2019 for the remainder. (Note, U.S. total does not include deposit-type contract funds.)


